## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: IP Supplement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		I10/05/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen - Boerenleenbank B.A.
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue, 37th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	U.S. branch of foreign bank:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77812996	BLUEBONNET HILLS
Serial Number:	77832410	ESSENTIAL IMPORTS
Serial Number:	77830978	EVENING SHADE
Serial Number:	77807171	GIGGLE
Serial Number:	77819650	GRAPE FOX
Serial Number:	77829099	GRU-V
Serial Number:	77793914	MONTHAVEN
Serial Number:	77785666	NATURAL WONDER FROM DOWN UNDER
Serial Number:	77793917	PORCH SWING
Serial Number:	77803322	SANTIAGO STATION
Serial Number:	77778517	THE ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	77785667	WONDER FROM DOWN UNDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0455

00 7781299

900145038

Fax Number: (858)458-3005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-458-3000

Email: cortneygollands@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Vidya R. Bhakar Address Line 1: P.O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74033.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vidya R. Bhakar
Signature:	/Vidya R. Bhakar/
Date:	10/09/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Supplement - October 5 2009#page1.tif source=IP Supplement - October 5 2009#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0456

#### **TP SUPPLEMENT**

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated October 5, 2009, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2006 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG, Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG, Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), the other Grantors named therein, and Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen – Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of July 10, 2004 (the "Grant"), executed by the Grantors named therein in favor of Secured Party named therein. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

The Company grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of October 5, 2009.

THE WINE GROUP LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: TWG Manager, Inc.,

its Manager

By:

Richard Mahoney, Chief Financial Officer

a California corporation.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

CITY OF TRACY AND COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

On Orlow 5 2009 before me, January Notary Public, personally appeared Alchard Markey , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

DCN99A M. ARMCUR
Commission # 1684838
Notary Public - Costorpia
Son Joseph County
My Correr, Epikar Apr 19, 2010

Signature of Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0457

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	APPLICATION
			DATE	NUMBER
The Wine Group LLC	BLUEBONNET HILLS	United States	8/26/2009	77812996
The Wine Group LLC	ESSENTIAL IMPORTS	United States	9/22/2009	77832410
The Wine Group LLC	EVENING SHADE	Unifed States	9/21/2009	77830978
The Wine Group LLC	GIGGLE	United States	8/18/2009	77807171
The Wine Group LLC	GRAPE FOX	United States	9/3/2009	77819650
The Wine Group LLC	GRU-V	United States	9/17/2009	77829099
The Wine Group LLC	MONTHAVEN	United States	7/30/2009	77793914
The Wine Group LLC	NATURAL WONDER FROM DOWN UNDER	United States	7/21/2009	77785666
The Wine Group LLC	PORCH SWING	United States	7/30/2009	71793917
The Wine Group LLC	SANTIAGO STATION	United States	77803322	8/12/2009
The Wine Group LLC	THE ESSENTIALS	United States	77778517	7/10/2009
The Wine Group LLC	WONDER FROM DOWN UNDER	United States	77785667	7/21/2009

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/2009 REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0458